Substitute Form PTO-1595	2-15-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	102901.7-900 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laxminarayan Bhat Mark A. Gallop	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XenoPort, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3410 Central Expressway Santa Clara, California 95051
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	ne
□ Other:	
Execution Date(s): October 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/893,130	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Sunil K. Singh	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Four Embarcadero Center Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Our Order No.: 459258-00086 (Docket No. 34473/US/2AMP/SKS)
	Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOI	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t copy is a true copy of the original docume	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached t.
Sunil K. Singh Reg. No. 45,298	C SL December 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages include	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trade	rded with required cover sheet information to: nark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 50, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	

,

•

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 34473/US/2/AMP/SKS Dorsey File No: 459258-00086	Page 1 of 2
	First Named Inventor: Laxminarayan Bhat	
	Title: Methods For Synthesis of Acyloxyalkyl Compounds	

WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1) Laxminarayan Bhat	resident of	Santa Clara, Santa Clara County, California
(2) Mark A. Gallop	resident of	Los Altos, Santa Clara County, California

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF ACYLOXYALKYL COMPOUNDS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, XENOPORT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignce.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all

1152170_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0937

Attorney Docket No.: 34473/US/2/AMP/SKS Dorsey File No: 459258-00086

assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Laxminarayan Bhat $\overline{(1)}$

Date: 25 October 2004

_____ $\frac{10}{25}$ Mark A. Gallop Date: $\frac{10}{25}$ ox Date:

1152170_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/13/2004